Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brent J. Baude	11/27/2006
Jaroslaw Miszczyk	11/27/2006
Kathryn Sintal	11/27/2006
Gottfried Schimunek	11/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11563787

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)633-1932

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716-633-1930

Email: wduft@duftlawoffice.com

Walter W. Duft Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 8616 Main Street, Suite 2

Williamsville, NEW YORK 14221 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BEA920060026US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Walter W. Duft

Total Attachments: 2

source=BEA920060026US1-assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018556 FRAME: 0762

500184748

source=BEA920060026US1-assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018556 FRAME: 0763

ASSIGNMENT

Docket: BEA920060026US1

INVENTOR AND CITY

DATE

Whereas, I

- (1) Brent J. Baude County of Olmsted
- (2) Jaroslaw Miszczyk County of Olmsted
- (3) Kathryn Sintal County of Erie
- (4) Gottfried Schimunek County of Olmsted

of Rochester, and State of Minnesota,

of Rochester, and State of Minnesota,

of Waterford, and State of Pennsylvania,

of Rochester, and State of Minnesota

	and State of Minnesota	ì,
	have invented certain improvements in	
MERG:	ING DISTRIBUTED MAIL INTO A UNIFIED FOLDER VIEW	
DATES THAT INVENTOR(S) SIGNED THE APPLICATION	and executed, respectively, a United States patent application t (1) $\frac{1}{27}$ 2006 (2) $\frac{11}{27}$	
	Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a cor New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and inte said application and invention, and to any United States and for to be obtained therefor;	poration of (hereinafter
	Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereo acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and trans its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest application and invention therein disclosed for the United State countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said app IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applicabled upon to do so by IBM.	fer to IBM, in the said s and foreign of said United issue any lication to apply for
Signed	d and sealed	
CITY	(1) at Rochister MT 711	_ SIGNATURE
DATE	(1) at Rochester MT 711 on 11/27, 2006	INVENTOR
CITY	(2) at Rochoster · Janshe King	_ SIGNATURE
DATE	on <u>///27</u> , 2006	INVENTOR
CITY	(3) at	_ SIGNATURE INVENTOR
DATE	on, 2006	THATMICK
CITY	(4) at Rochester C. Shirmal	_ SIGNATURE

____, 2006.

** TOTAL PAGE.05 **

INVENTOR

ASSIGNMENT

Docket: BEA920060026US1

INVENTOR

AND CITY

Whereas, I

RECORDED: 11/28/2006

- (1) Brent J. Baude County of Olmsted
- (2) Jaroslaw Miszczyk County of Olmsted
- (3) Kathryn Sintal County of Erie

of Rochester, and State of Minnesota,

of Rochester, and State of Minnesota,

of Waterford, and State of Pennsylvania,

	(4) Gottfried Schimunek County of Olmsted	of Rochester, and State of Minnesota,		
	have invented certain improvements in			
MERG:	ING DISTRIBUTED MAIL INTO A UNIFIED	FOLDER VIEW		
DATES THAT INVENTOR(S) SIGNED THE APPLICATION	and executed, respectively, a United State	es patent application therefor on	ì	
	(1), 2006 (2) (3) //27 . 2006 (4)	, 2006		
	(3)	, 2006		
	Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACH New York, having a place of business at A called IBM), desires to acquire the entire said application and invention, and to an to be obtained therefor;	INES CORPORATION, a corporation or monk, New York 10504, (hereinath	er	
	Now therefore, for a valuable consideracknowledged, I, the above named, hereby its successors and assigns, the entire ricapplication and invention therein discloss countries, and all rights of priority resultates application, and I request the Computetters Patent granted upon the inventions IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereforeign Letters Patent on said invention necessary in connection with the United Stalled upon to do so by IBM.	sell, assign, and transfer to IBM ght, title and interest in the saled for the United States and fore alting from the filing of said Unmissioner of Patents to issue any a set forth in said application treby agree that IBM may apply for and I will execute all papers.	i, aid eign nite	
Signe	d and scaled			
CITY	(1) at	SIGNATUR	₹E	
DATE	on, 2006	INVENTOR	₹	
CITY	(2) at	SIGNATUR	₹E	
DATE	on, 2006	INVENTOR	INVENTOR	
CITY	(3) at Waterfard Pa Pa	thryn I Sink I SIGNATUR	RE	
DATE	on 11/37/06, 2006	INVENTOR		
CITY	(4) at	SIGNATUF	- T	
DATE	on, 2006.	INVENTOR		
	*			

PATENT REEL: 018556 FRAME: 0765